

June 14, 2001

(305) 325-1561

State of Florida Secretary of State Corporation Department Tallahassee, Florida

Re: A. Able Trash Hauling, Inc.

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find a proposed new corporation for registration. Our check in the sum of \$87.50 is enclosed as well as a self stamped addressed envelope for the return of one copy of the charter.

Thank you for your cooperation.

truly yours, HUR W. KARLICK WK/nk

'Enclosure

200004425712--7 -06/18/01--01152--006 ******87.50 *****87.50

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF A. ABLE TRASH HAULING, INC.

FILED 01 JUN 18 PM 2: 26 SECIRE FAIL STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

ARTICLE I

The name of this Corporation is:

4

A. ABLE TRASH HAULING, INC.

ARTICLE II

This corporation is organized for the purpose of transacting any and all lawful business. To engage in the business of hauling, transferring, and transporting every type of movable goods including personal property of every type and description; also, the removal, conveyance and disposition of waste, rubbish and trash of every class, and utilizing all types of vehicles to accomplish this purpose expressed herein.

ARTICLE III

This Corporation shall have perpetual existence.

•

ARTICLE IV

This Corporation is authorized to issue fifty (50) shares of no par value.

ARTICLE V

The Street address and name of the initial Registered Agent of this Corporation is as follows:

Alex Calderon 20520 NE 13 Court Miami, Florida 33179-2044

The principal office, mailing address and the registered office of the corporation are still the same:

20520 NE 13 Court Miami, Florida 33179-2044

\$

ARTICLE VI

This Corporation shall have one Director initially, the number of Directors may be either increased or diminished from time to time by the by-laws, but shall never be less than one. The name of the initial Director of this Corporation:

> Alexander Calderon 20520 NE 13 Court Miami, Florida 33179-2044

ARTICLE VII

The names and post office addresses of each subscriber of these Articles of Incorporation, and a statement of the number of shares of stock which each agrees to take is as follows: <u>Name</u><u>Address</u><u>No. Shares</u><u>Value</u>

Alexander Calderon 20520 NE 13 Ct. Miami, Florida 1 \$10.00

ARTICLE VIII

The provisions of this Charter, and each and every article and section hereof, and the By-Laws of this corporation shall be considered a part of every contract and transaction to which this corporation shall be a party. Every person, association and/or corporation dealing with this corporation is hereby charged with notice and knowledge of this corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals this

-3-

				A	~	
66	day of _	June	A. A. 20	the f	(SEAL)	
			ATTXAND	ER CALDERON		
					(SEAL)	
			<u>_,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u> ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		(SEAL)	
					(SEAL)	•
	Miami-Da					
BEFOR	E ME, the u	ndersigned	authority, per	sonally appear	ed,Alexander C	arde
and subscr acknowledg to the sam WITNE	ibed to the ed, before e for the v	me, that the purposes the and officia	ns described i Articles of In ey executed th rein expressed 1 seal at <u>Mian</u> day of <u>June</u>	e same and sub		
(SEAL	.)		Notary Pu My commis	of lic, Stateof	Leck(SEAL)	

FILED

01 JUN 18 PM 2:26

SECULIANTIAL STATE SECULIAR STATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE STATE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE, NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED.

In pursuance of Chapter 48.091, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted, in compliance with said Act:

within this state.

. .

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT! (MUST BE SIGNED BY DESIGNATED AGENT)

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated corporation, at place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provision of said Act relative to keeping open said office.

By & J

ALEXANDER CALDERON (Resident Agent)